[Original: English]

## Note verbale

The Ministry of Foreign Affairs and International Relations of the Kingdom of Lesotho presents its compliments to the Secretariat of the Assembly of State Parties to the Rome Statute of the International Criminal Court and has the honour to inform the latter that the Government of the Kingdom of Lesotho has decided to present Honourable Chief Justice Nthomeng Justina MAJARA, as a candidate for the position of judge of the International Criminal Court. The election will be held at the sixteenth session of the Assembly, from 4-14 December 2017 in New York.

Justice Majara is a national of the Kingdom of Lesotho and her curriculum vitae is attached hereto.

The Government of the Kingdom of Lesotho by this note verbale, formally presents Honourable Chief Justice Nthomeng Justina Majara's candidature for election to the position of judge of the International Criminal Court.